Figure 7 presents AISD campuses with less than 85% utilization that have one or more portables on site 

(left graphic) and the student utilization rate at the campus space. The school names on both graphics are 

organized from low to high student utilization. Several observations are made based on this analysis: 

▪ Three hundred and five (305) portables are spread across 55 schools with less than 85% student 

capacity; 

▪ The range of the number of portables on a campus is one (at several elementary schools and two 

early college high schools) to 36 portables (at Webb MS); 

▪ Approximately one-fourth of the schools (18) with less than 85% student utilization do not have any